

TOWN COUNCIL PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

March 21, 2017 7:00 PM

EXECUTIVE SESSIONS WILL BE HELD AT 6:00 PM AND FOLLOWING THE REGULAR TOWN COUNCIL MEETING

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE MOMENT OF SILENCE CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL: TOWN COUNCIL: Robert H. Carnahan, Ward 1 Greg Parker, Ward 6, Vice President John Foreman, Ward 2 Randell Niemeyer, Ward 5, President Julie Rivera, Ward 3 Amy Gross, Clerk-Treasurer Ralph Miller, Ward 4 Jill Murr, Town Administrator Richard Sharpe, Ward 7 David Austgen, Town Attorney											
	PUBLIC COMMENT: OATH OF OFFICE:										
	Robert Van Kuiken Jr Cedar Lake Fire Department CONSENT AGENDA:										
1. 2.		March 7, 2017		_	otan Omanati	ina ¢105 22	1 92 Watan I	I+:1:+ \$24 556	: 00		
2.		er \$31,421.66			•	ing \$103,22	1.85, water (Jtility \$34,556	.90,		
3.	Donations:	•		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							
				-			tchen \$50.00				
	Motion to accept and waive the reading of the Minutes, accept the Consent Agenda as listed.										
	Motion:	John	Julie	Ralph	2 nd Richard	Greg	Randell	Vote			
	Carnahan	Foreman	Rivera	Miller	Sharpe	Parker	Niemeyer	Tally			
	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-			
,	·	•	•	•	•	•	•				

BZA:

1. Julie Sadler- 8600 W. 139th Ct.- Special Use Variance

The Board of Zoning Appeals sends an Unfavorable Recommendation to the Town Council for the requested Special Use Variance with the required findings of fact to allow the Petitioner to operate a construction company in a B-1 Zoning District.

Motion:

1st
2nd

Monon		1		4			
Robert H.	John	Julie	Ralph	Richard	Greg	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Rivera	Miller	Sharpe	Parker	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	_

ORDINANCES & RESOLUTIONS:

1. Resolution No. 1189- Equipment Lease Purchase Agreement

Motion:		1"		2 nd			_
Robert H.	John	Julie	Ralph	Richard	Greg	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Rivera	Miller	Sharpe	Parker	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

Town Council Public Meeting March 21, 2017

2. Resolution No. 1190- Temporary Loan for the General Fund

Motion:	otion:1 st			2 nd			_
Robert H.	John	Julie	Ralph	Richard	Greg	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Rivera	Miller	Sharpe	Parker	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

NEW BUSINESS:

1. Town Ground Use Request- Operation Combat Bikesaver (OCB)

Motion:		1 st		2 nd			_
Robert H.	John	Julie	Ralph	Richard	Greg	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Rivera	Miller	Sharpe	Parker	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

2. Little League Request

Motion:		1 st		2****			_
Robert H.	John	Julie	Ralph	Richard	Greg	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Rivera	Miller	Sharpe	Parker	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	_

TOWN COUNCIL REPORTS

- 1. Town Council
- 2. Town Attorney
- 3. Clerk-Treasurer
- 4. Town Administrator/Staff

WRITTEN COMMUNICATION:

1. Christopher B. Burke Engineering Report

PUBLIC COMMENT: ADJOURNMENT: PRESS SESSION:

Town Council Public Meeting - Tuesday, April 4, 2017 at 7:00 pm

The Town of Cedar Lake is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, please contact the Cedar Lake Town Hall at (219) 374-7400.

